No. 104, S.]

[Published May 7, 1959.

CHAPTER 32

AN ACT to amend 215.53 (1) of the statutes, relating to increasing annual capital fees payable by savings and loan associations.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

215.53 (1) of the statutes is amended to read:

215.53 (1) On or before July 15 of each year, every association carrying on business in this state shall pay to the commissioner an annual capital fee of * * * \$25.

Approved May 5, 1959.